Customer Manager OnlLine :
Ideation Post Research V2

Interaction / Information Architecture
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¥> User Experience Goals - consistent

e Surface key actions & features
* Provide clear feedback

e Be flexible

SBD Customer Management 2



¥ Updated Information Architecture

* Links in the tool pane can launch views in the Primary Workspace
* Smaller views are summaries and act as navigation gateways to larger views
* Larger views allow for intensive data entry

D2. All summary view - as an option for a Home page

D1.Tools in the tool pane can become full view.

D3. Unstructured data entry into structured / catagorized data
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: Add Item to Agenda
|
S - 7 ~_ % . / Welcome Amy  Account Settings Logout
(G0 Names List Jobs List
B8 My Tools »
I My Agenda Sortby | Date v « July/August View| Date v | My Notes
v | Subject Due by s 1 M2 T E w 4 ™ 5 F 6  sa 7| Nov.1,2007 10:07 am
[0 B New Pick up brochures from.. Today 8 Neil Newman is starting to get bids
O B checkinventory Today 8:30 o a remodel. Not changing footprink
00  Reorder glossy menus Today e wodifying intemal wa;;s. adding
[0  Drop off printer cartridges al. Today 020 second story. Architezt in Sa
Call Hyatt C tion Cente. ) ]

[0 P CallHya c.)nven ion Cente. 8/06/07 10 Francisco. Wants to break ground
O Reorder business cards for 3 8/08/07 10:30 ds bid b .
O Call Sarah Kessler for new de.  8{17/07 11 e t?ta%; o
O Schedule new route for 2nd  8{24§07 1130 W oSomevire Wb"'wf withhives
O Make sales call to Merrill Wall ~ 8{24/07 = BONACLOYS, Wm:‘ closely) with arch
O Set up dentist appointment  8/15/07 b Wants & meek prior to The ”
[0  Gotocarwash /15407 ; - Suggested Mov. 258, 9 am. Will call to
O Drop off dry cleaning ) confime. Primary phone: 925-665-0929
Call-adar'sPrintshop-about 130 e 345 Splenda

. " 2
Er : Py ‘:*: et s a0 Nov. 1, 2007 8:47 am
Emailnew-brochure toJadnr . Lovem i‘psumda Gment, '
B 330 eots/Dpjipucts vestobisl, itadipiscing
O . Dohoncus. vestibulum ut arcw est neticu
O

430

O
0O 5
D 5:30
0 6
O 6:30
D 7
O
O

@ Mestingin 15 min:EmilysEvent | (4)
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f*’" Select Unstructured Data

LI - ~n ¥ - % / Welcome Amy Account Settings Logout

(G0 Names List Jobs List
‘ My Tools »
My Agenda Sortby| Date = «  July/August B View| Date v | My Notes &
v | Subject Dueby s 1 M2 r B w 4 ™ 5 F (6 sa 7 Nov1,2007 10:07 am
[0 B New Pick up brochures from.. Today 8 Neil Newman is starting to get bids
O B checkinventory Today 8:30 on & renodel. Not changing footprink
O Reorder glossy menus Today 9 wodifyjing intermal was. adding
O Drop off printer cartridges al. Today 9:30 second story. Architet in So
[0 [ Call Hyatt Cc.Jnvention Cente. 3/06/07 10 Framsisco. WAants to break ground
O Reorder business cards for 1 3/08/07 1030 . ) " -
O Call Sarah Kessler for new de. | 8{17/07 = N 8- Needs? , eartg': o
O Schedule new route for 2nd | 8§24§07 11:30 LA T r.vm?( R
O Make sales call to Merrill wall ~ 8{24/07 - contractors. Work closely with architzct.
O Set up dentist appointment  8{15/07 — Wants to meet prior to Thanksgiving.
O Go to car wash 8/15/07 ' ) Suggested Nov. 15th, 9 ane. will call to
O Drop off dry cleaning 3/15/07 ) confirme. Prindry phons: 925-665-0929
Calladam’s Printshop-abaut /0107 130 pcation: 345 Splenda St., Pleasantville.
i e T 2
Emailnew-brochure-to-Kim-Ti i Nov. 1, 2007 8:47 am
2:30
EmailnewbrochuretoJdofne = B .
= & - Loren Epswm dololment, consectetuer
B 3:30 eots/Dpjipueis vestobisi, itadipiscing
O . Dohoncus. vestibulum ut arow est neticu
O
430
O
0O 5
D 5:30
0 6
O 6:30
D 7
O
O

@ Mestingin 15 min:EmilysEvent | (4)
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N3 Drop it into Agenda List

g o S - ~n_ ¥ - 2 / Welcome Amy Account Settings Logout

(G0 Names List Jobs List
My Tools »
My Agenda Sortby| Date = «  July/August B View| Date v | My Notes &
v | Subject Due by s E m 2 r H w 4 ™m 5 F 6 sa 7 Nov1,2007 10:07 am
[0 B New Pick up brochures from.. Today 8 Neil Newman is starting to get bids
[0 B Checkinventory Today 8:30 on @ rencodel. Not changing footprink
O Reorder glossy menus Today 9 wodifying intermal was. adding
O Drop off printer cartridges al. Today 9:30 Avnlbionb fon €
. : second story. Architect bn Son
[0 B Call Hyatt Cc.Jnventlon Cente. 8/06/07 10 Fransisco. Wanks to break grownd
O Reorder business cards for 3 8/08/07 10:30 ) . " b ==
O Call Sarah Kessler for new de.  8{17/07 11 ' 8- Needs ?‘“"ﬂj o
O Schedule new route for 2nd | 8f24§07 1130 AT mb"m‘? R
O Make sales call to Merrill Wall ~ 8/24/07 = onkractors. Worle oloselyy with Architeot.
O Set up dentist appointment  8{15/07 — Waits to meet prior to Thanksglving.
[0  Gotocarwash 8/15/07 - Suggested Nov. 15th, 9 ant. Will oall to
O Drop off dry cleaning 1 confime. Primary phons: 925-665-0929
Call-adar'sPrintshop-about : 245 Splenda st., Pleasantville.
2
) -
Ernaiknewbrochure-to-kim T e Nov. 1, 2007 8:47 am
Emailnaw brachura ta lafne = ¢ P
! 3 Loren Epsuum dololment, consectetuer
O hm{g‘? early Des. '0 F T wls/b'pJmeas vestobisi, itadipiscing
O . Dohoncus. vestibulum ut arow est neticu
O
4:30
O
0O 5
D 5:30
0 6
O 6:30
D 7
O
O

@ Mestingin 15 min:EmilysEvent | (4)
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2 Add Item

R ¢ o

Details

Welcome Amy Account Settings Logout

(G 0 Names List Jobs List
My Tools »
My Agenda Sortby | Date v « July/August W View| Date My Notes &
v | Subject Dueby s @ wm |2 T B ow F |8 Nov. 1, 2007 10:07 am
[0 B New Pick up brochures from.. Today 8 Neil Newman is starting to get bids
O B cCheckinventory Today 8:30 0n @ rensdl. Not changing footprink
Recrder glossy mens To:av 9 wodifying intemal wajs. adding
< Erriﬁ-' offttp?:nter ca;trldgestal. Today 9:30 second story. Architect i San
all Hya t?nven ion Cente. 3f06/07 10 Francisco. Wants to break ground
Reorder business cards for 3 8/08/07 10:30
- : Spring ‘02. Negds: L 1 by early Dec. 0 7
Call Sarah Kessler for new de. | 8{17/07 1 , Ny
Schedule new route for 2nd — 3 AT mbtm’i' sl
Make sales call to Merril wall =] Create To Do x A SO
i i wants to meet prior to Thanrsolving.
Set up dentist appointment Subject I Bid For Remodel P
Go to car wash

Drop off dry cleaning

Calladam’s Printshop-abaut

Ermai T

bid by early Dec. '0 F

00000000000 EEOO000000000

SBD Customer Management

Start Date (82007 | =] End Date 8/20/ 07
For lw[select job] ¥ ‘ Assign to SusanM. | v

- I \7
Location v ‘

[ private

| Save \ \ Cancel

@ Mestingin 15 min:EmilysEvent | (4)

Suggested Nov. 15th, 9 ane. Will call to
confina. Primary phone: 925-665-0989
pcation: 245 Splenda St
Nov. 1, 2007 8:47 am
Loren ipsum dololment, consectetuer
eots/Dpjipmets vestobisi, itadipiscing
Dohoncus. vestibubum ut arcw est ndticw

ville.



v@ New Agenda Item Added

N iy A A A 7 Welcome Amy Account Settings Logout

(G0 Names List Jobs List

ﬂ My Tools »»
My Agenda Sortby| Date - «  Juy/August B View| Date v | My Notes &

v | Subject Dueby s @ w2 B wi@ mE rf 6 s [ Nov1, 2007 10:07 am
[0 B New Pick up brochures from.. Today 8 Neil Newman is starting to get bids

O B Checkinventory Today 830 on @ rencdle. Not changing footpring

O Reorder glossy menus Today 9 wodifying intemal wass. adding

O Drop off printer cartridges al.  Today 030 secondl story. Architect tn San

[0 B Call Hyatt Cc.Jnvention Cente. 3/06/07 10 Framzisco. WARES t break around

O Reorder business cards for 1 8/08/07 1030 ds bid bus early Dec. 0 7.
O Call Sarah Kessler for new de.  8§17/07 1 e b “ U, o
O Schedule new route for 2nd  8§24§07 1130 WK do conce worle cmbmaji Ll
O Make sales call to Merrill Wall ~ 8/24/07 = combractors. Work closely with o

O Set up dentist appointment  8/15/07 e Waits & et prior o Thank 3
O Go to car wash 8/15/07 » ) Suggested Nov. 158k, 9 an. Will eall to
O Drop off dry cleaning 3/15/07 ) confim. Primary phons: 925-665-0989
Callndam's Drlrl:-l--; abaouyt E‘J‘E'l.'l':'? 1:30 ca 3245 Splenda

2
raailnaw b 2 1w =Y 8 N7

el 1'Di a0 Nov. 1, 2007 8:47 am
Email-new-brochwetoJdodre | 7/30/07 . Loren ipsun doloiment, consectetuer
O Bid for Newman Remodel 12§7j08 . eots/Dpjipucis vestobii, itadipiscing

O . Dohoncus. vestibuluw ut arew est ruticw
O

D 4:30

0O 5

D 5:30

O 6

| 6:30

D 7

O

O

S Mestingin 15 min:EmilysEvent | (4)
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Vfi@ Task 2 - Quick Add : New Customer Record

Welcome Amy Account Settings Logout

- Names List Jobs List « B myTools
»!  List Editor Detail Info ‘ Calendar v
” ” e > 2° < August 2007 >
= @ w 9)3 [\J Su|M |Tu | W |Th | F|Sa
Nao. Display name &  Main phone Main email address Next appointment Open jobs 7 1.2 314 5 6 | 7
8
All Name Records (6,711) .
n
0182 Pace, Mark 414-938-3289 mpace@arcsystems, com Planning Meeting, 2-3p 10/03/07 Jobozed 2
0019 Pacey, Sara 414-399-5183 sara@greenhouse.com Drop off new menus, 9a 9/29/07 Job 1276 §
0354 Pacific Inc. 303-423-1490 ap@gmail.com Mone Add New Appointment Mone ;
0198 Pack, Janet 414-929-0329 janetpack@hotmail.com Mone Add New Appointment Job 1254 g
0203 Paddack, Bill 414-543-0025 bpaddack@unionco.com Delivery, 7a 10/20/07 Job 1259 @ s e -
in 15 min: Emily’s Event (
1007 Paddock, Steve  731-494-3491 stevepaddock@agmail.com Mone Add New Appointment MNone = Y
0368 Padilla, Augustin  212-423-5763 padila@padillapaint.com Mone Add New Appointment Mone My Agenda (4 )
0799 Padol, Lisa 414-453-1168 Ipadol@arlingtoninc.com Mone Add New Appointment Job 1208 =
otes
0453 Padron, Jim 414-543-2096 jim_padron@yahoo.com Initial Setup, 3-5p 10/12/07 Job 1280
0237  Page, Nick 414-938-3289 nickpage@mytime. com Planning Meeting, 2-3p 10/03/07 Job 1264 Nov. 1, 2007 10:07 am
0984 Parker, Emily 414-399-5183 e.parker@coffesbean.com Drop off new menus, 9a 9/29/07 Job 1276 g ewman. is starting to get bids
1106 Parker, John 303-423-1490 jp@gmail.com Mone Add New Appointment None on. @ remodel. Not changing fookprink
ifying intermal wa;;s. addi
0099 Parker, Harold 414-929-0329 harold@agraysoninc.com Mone Add New Appointment Job 1254 m&d;ﬁjb:g e “ , : "9
" " " , 5 SEco story. A et A
0269 Parkins, Yince 414-543-0025 vparkins@gmail.com Delivery, 8a 10/04/07 Job 1272 ‘ . WARES & break ground
00ss Pastor, Susan 731-494-3491 susan@rnjenterprises.com Mone Add New Appointment Mone . . Needs bid by early :
0272 Patts Landsca... 212-423-5763 patts72@yahoo.com Hone Add Mew Appointment Mone WiLL do some work combined with hired
0080 ractors. Work closely with
0278 2 wants to meet prior to T .
Suggested » sth, 9 an. will call to

confirme. Primary phone: 925-665-
plenda

Nov. 1, 2007 8:47 am
Loren Epsum. dolobment, consectetuer

eots/Dpjipmets vestobi;i, itadipiscing
Dohoncus. vestibulum ut arcw st neticu
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L A d

Names List

Vf*“ In Context Menu

Jobs List

»)  List Editor

D @ »
No.

All Name Records (6,711)

L 0182
O ' oo19
[ 0354
[ 0198
[ 0203
1007
[ 0368
O | 0799
[ 0453
O | 0237
1 0984
[ 1106
[ 0099
0269
[ 00s8
[ 0272
(1 0080
[ 0278

SBD Customer Management

Detail Info

Y

Display name a

Pace, Mark
Pacey, Sara
Pacific Inc.
Pack, Janet
Paddack, Bill
Paddock, Steve
Padilla, Augustin
Padol, Lisa
Padron, Jim
Page, Nick
Parket, Emily
Parket, John
Parker, Harold
Parkins, Yince
Pastor, Susan

Patts Landsca. ..

Main phone

414-9858-3289
414-399-5183
303-423-1490
414-929-0329
414-543-0025
731-494-3491
212-423-5763
414-453-1168
414-543-2096
414-9558-3289
414-399-5183
303-423-1490
414-929-0329
414-543-0025
731-494-3491
212-423-5763

\

g_,
i

Main email address

mpace@arcsystems,com
sara@greenhouse.com
ap@agmail.com
janetpack@hotmail.com
bpaddack@unionco.com
stevepaddock@agmail.com
padila@padillapaint.com
Ipadol@arlingtoninc.com
jim_padron@yahoo.com
nickpage@mytime.com
e.parker@coffeebean.com
jp@gmail.com
harold@graysoninc.com
vparkins@gmail.com
susan@rnjenterprises.com

patts72@yahoo.com

Next appointment

Planning Meeting, 2-3p 10/03/07
Drop off new menus, 9a 9/29/07

Mone Add New Appointment
Mone Add New Appointment
Delivery, 7a 10§20/07

Mone Add New Appointment
Mone Add New Appointment
Mone Add New Appointment
Initial Setup, 3-Sp 10/12/07
Planning Meeting, 2-3p 10/02
Drop off new menus, 9a 9/2¢
Mone Add New Appointment
Mone Add New Appointment
Delivery, 8a 10/04/07

Mone Add New Appointment
Mone Add New Appointment

10

Welcome Amy Account Settings Logout
T
4« My Tools »
1
Calendar «
m - < August 2007 »
Su|M |Tu | W |Th | F|Sa
Open jobs 7 314 5 6 | 7
8
9
10
n
Jobozed 2
Job 1276 :
Mone ;
Job 1254 o
antes @Meeﬂ i in: Emily’s E 4
) in 15 min: Emily’s Event )
MNone = Y ‘
MNone
My Agenda (4 )
Job 1208
Notes
Job 1280
Create New Customer Record | NOV. 1,2007 10:07 am
Create New Contact > v is starting to get bids
Create New Referra - ¢
____________________________ AU renodel. Not changing footprink
Send Email VM‘diﬂjiwg intemal wa;s. adding
b second story. Architect bn Son
el 2le Fi - wants to break ground
ene . Needs bid by early :
Mone WiLL do some work conbined with hived

- Work closely with
wants to meet prior to T g
Suggested » sth, 9 an. will call to
confirme. Primary phone: 925-665-

plenda
Nov. 1, 2007 8:47 am
Lorew ipsum dolobment, consectetuer
eots/Dpjipmets vestobi;i, itadipiscing
Dohoncus. vestibulum ut Arcw est neticu



L A d

Names List

Jobs List

Vfi@ Quick Create Menu Selected

»)  List Editor

D @ »
No.

All Name Records (6,711)

0182
O | o019

0354
- 0193

0203
[ 1007

0368
O | 0799
[ D453
O | 0237
[ 0984
[ 1106
[ 0099
[ 0269
[ 0Oss
o | 0272
0030
[ 0278

SBD Customer Management

Detail Info

Y

Display name a

Pace, Mark
Pacey, Sara
Pacific Inc.
Pack, Janet
Paddack, Bill
Paddock, Steve
Padilla, Augustin
Padol, Lisa
Padron, Jim
Page, Nick
Parket, Emily
Parket, John
Parker, Harold
Parkins, Yince
Pastor, Susan

Patts Landsca. ..

Main phone

414-9858-3289
414-399-5183
303-423-1490
414-929-0329
414-543-0025
731-494-3491
212-423-5763
414-453-1168
414-543-2096
414-9558-3289
414-399-5183
303-423-1490
414-929-0329
414-543-0025
731-494-3491
212-423-5763

\

g_,
i

Main email address

mpace@arcsystems.com
sara@greenhouse.com
ap@agmail.com
janetpack@hotmail.com
bpaddack@unionco.com
stevepaddock@agmail.com
padila@padillapaint.com
Ipadol@arlingtoninc.com
jim_padron@yahoo.com
nickpage@mytime.com
e.parker@coffeebean.com
jp@gmail.com
harold@graysoninc.com
vparkins@gmail.com
susan@rnjenterprises.com

patts72@yahoo.com

Next appointment

Planning Meeting, 2-3p 10/03/07
Drop off new menus, 9a 9/29/07

Mone Add New Appointment
Mone Add New Appointment
Delivery, 7a 10§20/07

Mone Add New Appointment
Mone Add New Appointment
Mone Add New Appointment
Initial Setup, 3-Sp 10/12/07
Planning Meeting, 2-3p 10/02
Drop off new menus, 9a 9/2¢
Mone Add New Appointment
Mone Add New Appointment
Delivery, 8a 10/04/07

Mone Add New Appointment
Mone Add New Appointment

11

>» @)

Open jobs

Job 0264
Job 1276
Mone
Job 1254
Job 1259
MNone
Mone
Job 1208
Job 1280

Create New Customer Record
Create New Contact
Create New Referra

Send Email
Job 1272
MNone

Mone

Welcome Amy Account Settings Logout

ﬂ My Tools
Calendar v
<« August 2007 >

Sul M | Tu | W |Th F | Sa
1) 2 3 4 5 6 | 7

oo~

10
n

NoOwEwN

S Meeting in 15 min: Emily’s Event (4)

My Agenda (4 )
Notes

10:07 am

v is starting to get bids
¢l. Not changing footprink
wodifying intemal wa;s. adding
second story. Ar ect in San
Fi - wants to break ground

- Needs bid by early .
WiLL do some work conbined with hived

- Work closely with
wants to meet prior to 1 -
Suggested » sth, 9 an. will call to
confirme. Primary phone: 925-665-

Nov. 1, 2007

oA i

plenda

Nov. 1, 2007 8:47 am
Loren Epsum. dolobment, consectetuer
eots/Dpjipmets vestobi;i, itadipiscing
Dohoncus. vestibulum ut arcw st neticu



Vfi@ New Customer Record Added — noted with star

Welcome Amy Account Settings Logout

- Names List Jobs List « B myTools
»!  List Editor Detail Info ‘ Calendar v
» » = r:, » 22 2\ « AUgUSt 2007 | 4
= @ w 9)3 [\J Su| M |Tu | W |Th | F|Sa
Nao. Display name &  Main phone Main email address Next appointment Open jobs 7 1.2 314 5 6 | 7
8
All Name Records (6,711) .
n
0189 Newman, MNeil m "
0019 Pacey, Sara 414-399-5183 sara@greenhouse.com Drop off new menus, 9a 9/29/07 Job 1276 §
0354 Pacific Inc. 303-423-1490 ap@gmail.com Mone Add New Appointment Mone ;
0198 Pack, Janet 414-929-0329 janetpack@hotmail.com Mone Add New Appointment Job 1254 g
0203 Paddack, Bill 414-543-0025 bpaddack@unionco.com Delivery, 7a 10/20/07 Job 1259 @ s e -
in 15 min: Emily’s Event (
1007 Paddock, Steve  731-494-3491 stevepaddock@agmail.com Mone Add New Appointment MNone = Y
0368 Padilla, Augustin  212-423-5763 padila@padillapaint.com Mone Add New Appointment Mone My Agenda (4 )
0799 Padol, Lisa 414-453-1168 Ipadol@arlingtoninc.com Mone Add New Appointment Job 1208 =
otes
0453 Padron, Jim 414-543-2096 jim_padron@yahoo.com Initial Setup, 3-5p 10/12/07 Job 1280
0237  Page, Nick 414-938-3289 nickpage@mytime. com Planning Meeting, 2-3p 10/03/07 Job 1264 Nov. 1, 2007 10:07 am
0984 Parker, Emily 414-399-5183 e.parker@coffesbean.com Drop off new menus, 9a 9/29/07 Job 1276 Neil Newman s starting o get bids
1106 Parker, John 303-423-1490 jp@gmail. com Hone Add New Appointment None T2l - Not changing footprink
ifying intermal wa;;s. addi
0099 Parker, Harold 414-929-0329 harold@agraysoninc.com Mone Add New Appointment Job 1254 m&d;ﬁjb:g e “ , : 9
" " " , 5 SEco story. A et A
0269 Parkins, Yince 414-543-0025 vparkins@gmail.com Delivery, 8a 10/04/07 Job 1272 ‘ . WARES & break ground
00ss Pastor, Susan 731-494-3491 susan@rnjenterprises.com Mone Add New Appointment Mone . . Needs bidl by early :
0272 Patts Landsca... 212-423-5763 patts72@yahoo.com Mone Add New Appointment None 3 WiLL do some work combined with hired
- Work closely with
wants to meet prior to 1 -
Suggested » sth, 9 an. will call to

confirme. Primary phone: 925-665-
plenda

Nov. 1, 2007 8:47 am
Loren Epsum. dolobment, consectetuer

eots/Dpjipmets vestobi;i, itadipiscing
Dohoncus. vestibulum ut arcw st neticu
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v@ Task 3 — Quick Add Appointment

e S - G g % 7 Welcome Amy Account Settings Logout

LG R4 Names List Jobs List
My Tools »
My Agenda Sortby | Date v «  July/August P View| Date v | My Notes @
v | Subject Dug by s 2 Mmoo 2 T w 4 ™ 5 F 6 Sa £ | Nov.1,2007 10:07 am
[0 B New Pick up brochures from.. Today 8 Neil Newman is starting to get bids
O B checkinventory Today g | on @ rencodel. Not changing footprink
O Reorder glossy menus Today 9 I wodifying intenal wass. adding
O Drop off printer cartridges al. Today 220 | secondl story. Architect tn San
Call Hyatt Convention Cente. o ‘
[0 B CallHya v.jmven ion Cente. 3/06/07 10 | Francisco. Wants to break ground
O Reorder business cards for 1 8/08/07 10:30 P | ) s bid bea eariu Dec. 07,
[0  Call Sarah Kessler for new de.  8/17/07 - QuickText for Nov. 1, 2007 10am x N N“; I l?::d sr.th hred
O Schedule new route for 2nd  8/24§07 11 5 PEeAB S0 :
30 fil 3 e ith architect
[0  Make sales call to Merril wall  8/24/07 . Identified Text (8) | Nov. 15, Sam 1 Next > |otors. work closely with architzct.
[J  Setupdentist appointment  8/15/07 - Assign As | Appointment :‘ o meek prior o Thanksghving.
[0  Gotocarwash 8/15/07 -, L 2sted o, - A Wil call to
0O Drop off dry cleaning 3/15/07 . P> . Primary ¢ 5-665-0989
CalHidam's Rrintshop-about~ | 8/01/07 . 2 [=1 schedule Appointment X pn: 345 Splenda St., Pleasantville.
Emailnew-brochurs-to-Kim-Tn {07 :
Ernailnew brachurs bo Jodne 07 230 Subject I Walk through for remodel ] 2007 8:47 am
713007 . Epsum dolobment, consectetuer
O Bid for Newman Remodel 124708 . pjipuecis vestobisi, itadipiscing
O . CUS. Vestibulum ut arcw est ncticu
O
4:30 o
g 5 Start Date |9/ 1507 ﬂ Start Time : [
5:30
E‘ - EndDate [9/15/07 [[Z]  End Time v |
O 6:30 with | [ Neil Newman | v | For | [select job] [ v
O u : i !
0O Location { ¥ | Assign to SusanM. | v
O [ Private
L) Meeting in 15 min:E Event 4
Q S | (4) Save | | Cancel |
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Vfi@ Task 4 - Categorizing Unstructured Data

Welcome Amy Account Settings Logout

- Names List Jobs List « B myTools
»!  List Editor Detail Info ‘ Calendar v
» » = r:, » 22 2\ « AUgUSt 2007 | 4
= @ w 9)3 [\J Su|M |Tu | W |Th | F|Sa
Nao. Display name &  Main phone Main email address Next appointment Open jobs 7 1.2 314 5 6 | 7
8
All Name Records (6,711) .
n
0189 Mewman, Neil 925-665-0989 NN@Network, com Mov. 15th, 9 am A 2
0019 Pacey, Sara 414-399-5183 sara@greenhouse.com Drop off new menus, 9a 9/29/07 Job 1276 §
0354 Pacific Inc. 303-423-1490 ap@gmail.com Mone Add New Appointment Mone ;
0198 Pack, Janet 414-929-0329 janetpack@hotmail.com Mone Add New Appointment Job 1254 g
0203 Paddack, Bill 414-543-0025 bpaddack@unionco.com Delivery, 7a 10/20/07 Job 1259 @ s e -
in 15 min: Emily’s Event (
1007 Paddock, Steve  731-494-3491 stevepaddock@agmail.com Mone Add New Appointment MNone = Y
0368 Padilla, Augustin  212-423-5763 padila@padillapaint.com Mone Add New Appointment Mone My Agenda (4 )
0799 Padol, Lisa 414-453-1168 Ipadol@arlingtoninc.com Mone Add New Appointment Job 1208 =
otes
0453 Padron, Jim 414-543-2096 jim_padron@yahoo.com Initial Setup, 3-5p 10/12/07 Job 1280
0237  Page, Nick 414-938-3289 nickpage@mytime. com Planning Meeting, 2-3p 10/03/07 Job 1264 Nov. 1, 2007 10:07 am
0984 Parker, Emily 414-399-5183 e.parker@coffesbean.com Drop off new menus, 9a 9/29/07 Job 1276 Neil Newman s starting o get bids
1106 Parker, John 303-423-1490 jp@gmail. com Hone Add New Appointment None T2l - Not changing footprink
ifying intermal wa;;s. addi
0099 Parker, Harold 414-929-0329 harold@graysoninc.com Mone Add New Appointment Job 1254 m&d;ﬁjb:g B ! ) ¢ 3
" " " , 5 SEco story. A et A
0269 Parkins, Yince 414-543-0025 vparkins@gmail.com Delivery, 8a 10/04/07 Job 1272 ‘ . WARES & break ground
00ss Pastor, Susan 731-494-3491 susan@rnjenterprises.com Mone Add New Appointment Mone . . Needs bidl by early :
0272 Patts Landsca... 212-423-5763 patts72@yahoo.com Mone Add New Appointment None 3 WiLL do some work combined with hired
- Work closely with
wants to meet prior to 1 -
Suggested » sth, 9 an. will call to

confirme. Primary phone: 925-665-
plenda

Nov. 1, 2007 8:47 am
Loren Epsum. dolobment, consectetuer

eots/Dpjipmets vestobi;i, itadipiscing
Dohoncus. vestibulum ut arcw st neticu
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3 New Customer Record Added — noted with star

LG —~ 7 . / Welcome Amy Account Settings Logout
Q R4 Names List Jobs List
B My Tools »
My Agenda Sortby | Date « Juy/August B View| Date ~ | My Notes B
v | Subject s 2 Mmoo 2 T w 4 ™ 5 F 6 Sa £ | Nov.1,2007 10:07 am
[0 B new Pick up brochures from.. Today g Neil Newman is starting to get bids
[0 B checkinventory Today 830 l . . Mok changing fookprin
O Reorder glossy menus Today 9 | oL ﬂd" wg inkermal was. adding
O Drop off printer cartridges al. Today 220 | second story. - -
[0 B Call Hyatt Ct.jinventlon Cente. 8/06/07 10 QuickText for Nov. 1, 2007 10am X |Francisco. wanks to break ground
O Reorder business cards for 1 8/08/07 10:30 eaeis ol al et a7
A - . 2. Needs bi L
O Call Sarah Kessler for new de.  8{17/07 b Identified Text (8) Phone: 925-665-0989 | Next >3 Yty
O Schedule new route for 2nd  8/24§07 1130 WAL do sone work: conbined with hived
O Make sales call to Merrill wall  8{24/07 = Add | To Customer Record | v - Work, closely with ¢
O Set up dentist appointment  8{15/07 - JUTESO0LES priorto The
[0  Gotocarwash 8/15/07 - ( | SHagested Nov. 15th, 9 am. will call &
O Drop off dry cleaning 8/15/07 . atreate Customer Record conﬁ.m Prineary phions 925-665-09%9
Cal-AdamsPrntshop-about | - Name | < select > I ﬁ-” A8 )
Er tl new-brochure-toKim-Tn - dov. 1, 2007 o
Email-rew-brochure-toJalnr . Phone \ 925-665-0989 l Lorem ipsum dolot s
[0 Bid for Newman Remodel lZI?J‘UB v | | eots/Djipecis vestobil, iadipiscing
O . Dohoncus. vestibulumw ut arew est reticw
O .
. City | | state | |
4:30
O
5 - .
O - Zip l I Email I |
O - :
O 6 Assignto | [ SusanM. | v
6:30
E 7 [ private
O Save Cancel
O
@ Meetingin 15 min:EmilysEvent | (4)
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3 New Customer Record Added — noted with star

LG —~ 7 . / Welcome Amy Account Settings Logout
Q R4 Names List Jobs List
B My Tools »
My Agenda Sortby | Date « Juy/August B View| Date ~ | My Notes B
v | Subject s 1 M 2 T w 4 ™ 5 F 6 Sa 7 | Nov.1,2007 10:07 am
[0 B new Pick up brochures from.. Today g Neil Newman is starting to get bids
O B checkinventory Today 8:30 l ona: . Not changing footprink
O Reorder glossy menus Today 9 | oL ﬂd" wg inkermal was. adding
O Drop off printer cartridges al. Today 220 | second story. - -
[0 B Call Hyatt Ct.jinventlon Cente. 8/06/07 10 QuickText for Nov. 1, 2007 10am X |Francisco. wanks to break ground
O Reorder business cards for 1 8/08/07 10:30 etz ol ol et e
- : i 2. Needs bi
O Call Sarah Kessler for new de.  8{17/07 b Identified Text (8) Phone: 925-665-0989 | Next >3 Yty
O Schedule new route for 2nd  8/24§07 1130 WAL do sone work: conbined with hived
O Make sales call to Merrill wall  8{24/07 = Add | To Customer Record | v - Work, closely with ¢
O Set up dentist appointment  8{15/07 - JUTESO0LES priorto The
[0  Gotocarwash 8/15/07 - ( | SHagested Nov. 15th, 9 am. will call &
[]  Drop off dry cleaning 3/15/07 a0 atreate Customer Record W“ﬁ"“ Princary p! )25-665-0989
Call Adar’s Printsh r_.l-...!- a '2 Name [(select - I 345 Splenda
Era tl rew-brochure-toKirm-Ta - Jov. 1, 2007 o
Email-rew-brochure-toJalnr . Phone \ 925-665-0989 Lorem ipsum dolot s
[0 Bid for Newman Remodel lZI?J‘UB v Adkkess [ eots/Djipecis vestobil, iadipiscing
O . &M Dohoncus. vestibulum ut arcw est neticu
O .
. City | | state | |

430

O
5 - .

O - Zip l I Email I |
O - :
O 6 Assignto | [ SusanM. | ¥

6:30
E 7 [ private
O Save Cancel
O

@ Meetingin 15 min:EmilysEvent | (4)
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3 New Customer Record Added — noted with star

LG —~ 7 . / Welcome Amy Account Settings Logout
Q R4 Names List Jobs List
B My Tools »
My Agenda Sortby | Date « Juy/August B View| Date ~ | My Notes B
v | Subject s 2 Mmoo 2 T w 4 ™ 5 F 6 Sa £ | Nov.1,2007 10:07 am
[0 B new Pick up brochures from.. Today g Neil Newman is starting to get bids
O B checkinventory Today 8:30 l ona: . Not changing footprink
O Reorder glossy menus Today 9 | oL ﬂd" wg inkermal was. adding
O Drop off printer cartridges al. Today 220 | second story. - -
[0 B Call Hyatt Ct.jinventlon Cente. 8/06/07 10 QuickText for Nov. 1, 2007 10am X |Francisco. wanks to break ground
O Reorder business cards for 1 8/08/07 10:30 eaeis ol al et a7
- : i 2. Needs bi L
O Call Sarah Kessler for new de.  8{17/07 b Identified Text (8) Phone: 925-665-0989 | Next >3 Yty
O Schedule new route for 2nd  8/24§07 1130 WAL do sone work: conbined with hived
O Make sales call to Merrill wall  8{24/07 = Add | To Customer Record | v - Work, closely with ¢
O Set up dentist appointment  8{15/07 - JUTESO0LES priorto The
[0  Gotocarwash 8/15/07 - ( x| Suagested Nov. 15th, 9 am. will call &
O Drop off dry cleaning 3/15/07 a0 atreate Customer Record Wnﬁm Princary phone: 925-665-0989
Calidam's-Rrintshop-about— | & -, Name [NeiINewman I ‘ 345 Splenda easantvidl
Era tl rew-brochure-toKirm-Ta - Jov. 1, 2007 o
Email-rew-brochure-toJalnr . Phone \ 925-665-0989 Lorem ipsum dolot s
[0 Bid for Newman Remodel lZI?J‘UB v Adkkess [ eots/Djipecis vestobil, iadipiscing
O . &M Dohoncus. vestibulum ut arcw est neticu
O .
. City | | state | |
430
O
5 - .
O - Zip l I Email I |
O - :
O 6 Assignto | [ SusanM. | v
6:30
E 7 [ private
O Save Cancel
O
@ Meetingin 15 min:EmilysEvent | (4)
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3 New Customer Record Added — noted with star

S~ . 7 ~ . Z Welcome Amy Account Settings Logout

LG R4 Names List Jobs List
B My Tools »
My Agenda Sortby | Date v « July / August B View  Date v | My Notes @
v | Subject Due by s 1 M 2 T w 4 ™ 5 F 6 Sa 7 | Nov.1,2007 10:07 am
[0 B new Pick up brochures from.. Today 8 Neil Newman is starting to get bids
O P Checkinventory Today 820 l ow 8 enodtel, Mok ohamging fooorint
O Reorder glossy menus Today 9 | weods fU'MQ Entermal wass. ad dmg
O Drop off printer cartridges al. Today 230 [  sevomd story, A s
O | B Call Hyatt Ct.jinventlon Cente. | 8/06/07 10 QuickText for Nov. 1, 2007 10am X |Francisco. wants to break ground
O Reorder business cards for 1 8/08/07 10:30 . ssece bid ot ety Doc. 07
‘ : . 2. Needs bi L
O CallSarah Kessler for new de. 8{17/07 = Identified Text (8) | Phone: 925-665-0989 | Next >> | ' * :’m ?m o
O Schedule new route for 2nd | 8/24/07 e o sovme work conbi b
O Make sales call to Merril Wall ~ 8/24/07 - Add  To Customer Record LY onrractors. Work elosely with ¢
O Set up dentist appointment  8{15/07 - JUTESO0LES priorto The
[0  Gotocarwash 3/15/07 ' . ( o |Sgaested Nov. 15th, 9 am. will call to
O Drop off dry cleaning 8}15]07 . al:reate Customer Record comfirm. Prisary phone: 925-665-0989.
Calladam's Rrinkshap-abaout ’ 5 Name [ Neil Newman I Location: 345 Splenda St., Pleasantville.
Era tl rew-brochure-toKirm-Ta - dov. 1, 2007 R
Email-newbrochurato-Jofnr s Phone \ 925-665-0989 l Ve ipsum NP
O Bid for Newman Remodel 1247108 Dyt L (e O
= .‘ / . Address l 345 Splenda St | eots/Dpjipnects vestobisl, itadipiscing
A Dohoncus. vestibulum ut Arcw est neticu
g e City | Pleasantvile | State | <select > |
5 - .
o . Zip l I Email I |
O - :
O 6 Assignto | [ SusanM. | ¥
O 6:30
Private
O 7 B
O Save Cancel
O
@ Meetingin 15 min:EmilysEvent | (4)
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3 New Customer Record Added — noted with star

S _ - . Welcome Amy Account Settings Logout
LG R4 Names List Jobs List
B My Tools »
My Agenda Sortby | Date « Juy/August B View| Date ~ | My Notes B
v | Subject Due by s B M 2 T w 4 ™ 5 F 6 sa 7| Nov1,2007 10:07 am
[0 B new Pick up brochures from.. Today g Neil Newman is starting to get bids
O B checkinventory Today 8:30 l on @ renodel. Not changing footprink
O Reorder glossy menus Today 9 | mod»fgmg ool addmg
O Drop off printer cartridges al. Today 030 | second story. - -
O P calbyatt Convention Cente. | 6/06/07 E QuickText for Nov. 1, 2007 10am X |Francisco. Wants to break ground
O Reorder business cards for 1 8/08/07 10:30 etz ol ol et e
~ A : i 2. Needs bi
O Call Sarah Kessler for new de.  8{17/07 b Identified Text (8) Phone: 925-665-0989 | Next >3 e :’w ?m. o
O Schedule new route for 2nd  8/24§07 1130 o Sonwe work: conod .
O Make sales call to Merrill wall  8{24/07 = Add | To Customer Record | » - Work closely with
O Set up dentist appointment  8{15/07 - JUTESO0LES priorto The
[0  Gotocarwash 8/15/07 - x| Suagested Nov. 15th, 9 am. will call &
O CEpchememhT s/1s/07 . atreate Customer Record confirne. Prinary phone: 925-665-0989.
Call-Adam’sRrintshop-about~ | 8 . 5 Name [ Neil Newman I Location: 345 Splenda St., Pleasantville.
Em iln_l-lhv__huv_ }'__ l{in s qov 1 2007 847 —
nailnewbrachure to-Jofne 220 515 -
Emaikren-brachure to-Jof 5 Phone \ 925-665-0989 I Loren Epsu doloiment, consecketuer
O Bid for Newman Remodel 1247108 T, i1 tadinieot
0O 'f f 3:30 Address [ 345 Splenda St I eots/Dpjipwets vestobisi, itadipiscing
B Dohoncus. vestibulum ut arew est rticw
O . City | Pleasantvile | State | < select >
0 430
O 8 Zip l I Email I NN@Metwork.com |
D 5:30
O 6 Assign to SusanM, | ¥
O 6:30
O
O
O

SBD Customer Management

@ Meeting in 15 min: Emily’s Event

[ private

Save Cancel

| (4)
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